127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

4/21/2022 5:05:00 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
$29,275,744.27 $3,258,751.56 $96,127,693.87 $4,271,580.59 $0.00 $848,685.03
$44,266.32 ($1,326,072.78) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$32,343.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $140,466.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$29,352,354.03 $2,073,145.33 $96,127,693.87 $4,271,580.59 $0.00 $848,685.03
$842,642.47 $138,572.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$121,549.74 $534,561.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,358.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$964,192.21 $673,134.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,358.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,313,541.86 $6,000,350.29 $0.00 $2,699,435.79 $0.00 $55,264.48
$24,074,619.96 (%$4,600,339.12) $96,127,693.87 $1,572,144.80 $0.00 $792,061.99
$28,388,161.82 $1,400,011.17 $96,127,693.87 $4,271,580.59 $0.00 $847,326.47
$29,352,354.03 $2,073,145.33 $96,127,693.87 $4,271,580.59 $0.00 $848,685.03

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$238,810,496.67
$1,425,696.00

$77,070,062.45
$139,939,877.82

$457,246,132.94

$0.00

$0.00
$217,009,940.27
$217,009,940.27

$240,236,192.67

$0.00
$0.00
$240,236,192.67
$457,246,132.94
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/21/2022 5:06:00 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

General

$28,277,728.98
$75,100.76
$21,638,331.67
$60,807.26
$50,051,968.67

$28,930,365.28
$7,884,826.01
$5,315,387.72
$2,092,514.68
$1,327,971.76
$0.00

$0.00
$729,044.07
$46,280,109.52

$229,350.59
$326,249.01
($96,898.42)

$3,674,960.73
$24,713,201.09
$28,388,161.82

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,287,736.17
$1,385,816.22
$97,325.77
$4,770,878.16

$3,055,784.03
$966,538.31
$95,256.84
$3,564,430.02
$146,630.49
$0.00

$0.00
$717,698.65
$8,546,338.34

$281,181.99
$70,444.66
$210,737.33

($3,564,722.85)
$4,964,734.02
$1,400,011.17

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$7,634,615.70
$0.00
$7,634,615.70

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,512,918.72
$0.00
$5,512,918.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,121,696.98
$94,005,996.89
$96,127,693.87

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$1,031,649.26
$0.00
$10,349.30
$0.00
$1,041,998.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,560,061.58
$0.00
$0.00
$1,560,061.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($518,063.02)
$4,789,643.61
$4,271,580.59

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$394,578.21
$0.00
$394,578.21

$15,497.51
$73,848.26
$1,281.55
$16,206.65
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$153,828.27
$260,662.24

$1,457.96
$24,052.80
($22,594.84)

$111,321.13
$736,005.34
$847,326.47

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$29,309,378.24
$3,362,836.93
$31,063,691.10
$158,133.03
$63,894,039.30

$32,001,646.82
$8,925,212.58
$5,411,926.11
$5,673,151.35
$1,474,602.25
$1,560,061.58
$5,512,918.72
$1,600,570.99
$62,160,090.40

$511,990.54
$420,746.47
$91,244.07

$1,825,192.97
$129,209,580.95
$131,034,773.92
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/21/2022 5:06:53 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$54,455,099.41
$108,000.00
$39,137,190.00
$85,750.00
$93,786,039.41

$59,625,982.50
$15,647,992.55
$12,140,386.89
$4,040,013.00
$2,942,678.46
$0.00

$0.00
$1,899,136.00
$96,296,189.40

$223,480.00
$532,500.00
($309,020.00)

($2,819,169.99)
$23,167,476.00
$20,348,306.01

GENERAL

Actual

$28,277,728.98
$75,100.76
$21,638,331.67
$60,807.26
$50,051,968.67

$28,930,365.28
$7,884,826.01
$5,315,387.72
$2,092,514.68
$1,327,971.76
$0.00

$0.00
$729,044.07
$46,280,109.52

$229,350.59
$326,249.01
($96,898.42)

$3,674,960.73
$24,713,201.09
$28,388,161.82

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($26,177,370.43)
($32,899.24)
($17,498,858.33)
($24,942.74)
($43,734,070.74)

$30,695,617.22
$7,763,166.54
$6,824,999.17
$1,947,498.32
$1,614,706.70
$0.00

$0.00
$1,170,091.93
$50,016,079.88

$5,870.59
$206,250.99
$212,121.58

$6,494,130.72
$1,545,725.09
$8,039,855.81

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$13,427,989.97
$2,571,096.00
$92,000.00
$16,091,085.97

$6,736,874.03
$2,099,805.88
$90,175.00
$5,292,269.78
$256,508.36
$0.00

$0.00
$1,570,893.92
$16,046,526.97

$395,025.00
$83,345.00
$311,680.00

$356,239.00
$6,901,477.00
$7,257,716.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,287,736.17
$1,385,816.22
$97,325.77
$4,770,878.16

$3,055,784.03
$966,538.31
$95,256.84
$3,564,430.02
$146,630.49
$0.00

$0.00
$717,698.65
$8,546,338.34

$281,181.99
$70,444.66
$210,737.33

($3,564,722.85)
$4,964,734.02
$1,400,011.17

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($10,140,253.80)
($1,185,279.78)
$5,325.77
($11,320,207.81)

$3,681,090.00
$1,133,267.57
($5,081.84)
$1,727,839.76
$109,877.87
$0.00

$0.00
$853,195.27
$7,500,188.63

($113,843.01)
$12,900.34
($100,942.67)

($3,920,961.85)
($1,936,742.98)
($5,857,704.83)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/21/2022 5:07:38 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$1,226,786.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,908,618.00 $7,634,615.70
$0.00 $0.00

$8,135,404.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,498,611.00
$0.00
$7,498,611.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$636,793.00
$94,413,891.00

$95,050,684.00

$7,634,615.70

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,512,918.72
$0.00
$5,512,918.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,121,696.98
$94,005,996.89
$96,127,693.87

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,226,786.00)
$0.00
$725,997.70
$0.00
($500,788.30)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,985,692.28
$0.00
$1,985,692.28

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,484,903.98
($407,894.11)
$1,077,009.87

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$10,160,706.00
$0.00
$20,000.00
$0.00
$10,180,706.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$10,950,000.00
$359,795.00
$0.00
$11,509,795.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,329,089.00)
$4,068,939.00
$2,739,850.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$1,031,649.26
$0.00
$10,349.30
$0.00
$1,041,998.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,560,061.58
$0.00
$0.00
$1,560,061.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($518,063.02)
$4,789,643.61
$4,271,580.59

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,129,056.74)
$0.00
($9,650.70)
$0.00
($9,138,707.44)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$9,389,938.42
$359,795.00
$0.00
$9,949,733.42

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$811,025.98
$720,704.61
$1,531,730.59
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127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/21/2022 5:08:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$703,079.00 $394,578.21
$0.00 $0.00
$703,079.00 $394,578.21
$20,500.00 $15,497.51
$196,067.00 $73,848.26
$2,650.00 $1,281.55
$2,565.00 $16,206.65
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$376,621.00 $153,828.27
$598,403.00 $260,662.24
$0.00 $1,457.96
$25,160.00 $24,052.80

($25,160.00)

$79,516.00
$736,005.00
$815,521.00

($22,594.84)

$111,321.13
$736,005.34
$847,326.47

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($308,500.79)
$0.00
($308,500.79)

$5,002.49
$122,218.74
$1,368.45
($13,641.65)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$222,792.73
$337,740.76

$1,457.96
$1,107.20
$2,565.16

$31,805.13
$0.34
$31,805.47

Pulled from Production

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$65,842,591.41
$13,535,989.97
$49,339,983.00
$177,750.00
$128,896,314.38

$66,383,356.53
$17,943,865.43
$12,233,211.89
$9,534,847.78
$3,199,186.82
$10,950,000.00
$7,858,406.00
$3,846,650.92
$131,949,525.37

$618,505.00
$641,005.00
($22,500.00)

($3,075,710.99)
$129,287,788.00
$126,212,077.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$29,309,378.24
$3,362,836.93
$31,063,691.10
$158,133.03
$63,894,039.30

$32,001,646.82
$8,925,212.58
$5,411,926.11
$5,673,151.35
$1,474,602.25
$1,560,061.58
$5,512,918.72
$1,600,570.99
$62,160,090.40

$511,990.54
$420,746.47
$91,244.07

$1,825,192.97
$129,209,580.95
$131,034,773.92

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($36,533,213.17)
($10,173,153.04)
($18,276,291.90)

($19,616.97)
($65,002,275.08)

$34,381,709.71
$9,018,652.85
$6,821,285.78
$3,861,696.43
$1,724,584.57
$9,389,938.42
$2,345,487.28
$2,246,079.93
$69,789,434.97

($106,514.46)
$220,258.53
$113,744.07

$4,900,903.96
($78,207.05)
$4,822,696.91
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