STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

127 - Decatur City Schools		GOVERNM	IENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$29,275,744.27	\$3,258,751.56	\$96,127,693.87	\$4,271,580.59	\$0.00	\$848,685.03	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$44,266.32	(\$1,326,072.78)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$32,343.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$140,466.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$238,810,496.67
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,425,696.00
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77,070,062.45
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$139,939,877.82
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$29,352,354.03	\$2,073,145.33	\$96,127,693.87	\$4,271,580.59	\$0.00	\$848,685.03	\$457,246,132.94
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$842,642.47	\$138,572.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$121,549.74	\$534,561.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,358.56	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$217,009,940.27
Total Liabilities:	\$964,192.21	\$673,134.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,358.56	\$217,009,940.27
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240,236,192.67
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$4,313,541.86	\$6,000,350.29	\$0.00	\$2,699,435.79	\$0.00	\$55,264.48	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$24,074,619.96	(\$4,600,339.12)	\$96,127,693.87	\$1,572,144.80	\$0.00	\$792,061.99	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$28,388,161.82	\$1,400,011.17	\$96,127,693.87	\$4,271,580.59	\$0.00	\$847,326.47	\$240,236,192.67
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$29,352,354.03	\$2,073,145.33	\$96,127,693.87	\$4,271,580.59	\$0.00	\$848,685.03	\$457,246,132.94

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

127 - Decatur City School	ls		GOVERNMENTAL	_	FIDUCIARY			
		General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total	
Revenues								
State Sources		\$28,277,728.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,031,649.26	\$0.00	\$29,309,378.24	
Federal Sources		\$75,100.76	\$3,287,736.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,362,836.93	
Local Sources		\$21,638,331.67	\$1,385,816.22	\$7,634,615.70	\$10,349.30	\$394,578.21	\$31,063,691.10	
Other Sources		\$60,807.26	\$97,325.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158,133.03	
Total Revenues:		\$50,051,968.67	\$4,770,878.16	\$7,634,615.70	\$1,041,998.56	\$394,578.21	\$63,894,039.30	
Expenditures								
Instructional Service	es	\$28,930,365.28	\$3,055,784.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,497.51	\$32,001,646.82	
Instructional Suppo	t Services	\$7,884,826.01	\$966,538.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73,848.26	\$8,925,212.58	
Operation & Mainte	nance Services	\$5,315,387.72	\$95,256.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,281.55	\$5,411,926.11	
Auxiliary Services		\$2,092,514.68	\$3,564,430.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,206.65	\$5,673,151.35	
General Administra	ive Services	\$1,327,971.76	\$146,630.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,474,602.25	
Capital Outlay		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,560,061.58	\$0.00	\$1,560,061.58	
Debt Service		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,512,918.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,512,918.72	
Other Expenditures		\$729,044.07	\$717,698.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$153,828.27	\$1,600,570.99	
Total Expenditures:		\$46,280,109.52	\$8,546,338.34	\$5,512,918.72	\$1,560,061.58	\$260,662.24	\$62,160,090.40	
Other Fund Sources (Us	es)							
Other Fund Source	S:	\$229,350.59	\$281,181.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,457.96	\$511,990.54	
Other Fund Uses:		\$326,249.01	\$70,444.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,052.80	\$420,746.47	
Total Other Fund Source	s (Uses):	(\$96,898.42)	\$210,737.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$22,594.84)	\$91,244.07	
Excess Revenues and Othe (Under) Expenditures and C		\$3,674,960.73	(\$3,564,722.85)	\$2,121,696.98	(\$518,063.02)	\$111,321.13	\$1,825,192.97	
Beginning Fund Balance	- October 1:	\$24,713,201.09	\$4,964,734.02	\$94,005,996.89	\$4,789,643.61	\$736,005.34	\$129,209,580.95	
Ending Fund Balance:		\$28,388,161.82	\$1,400,011.17	\$96,127,693.87	\$4,271,580.59	\$847,326.47	\$131,034,773.92	

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

127 - Decatur City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$54,455,099.41	\$28,277,728.98	(\$26,177,370.43)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$108,000.00	\$75,100.76	(\$32,899.24)	\$13,427,989.97	\$3,287,736.17	(\$10,140,253.80)
Local Sources	\$39,137,190.00	\$21,638,331.67	(\$17,498,858.33)	\$2,571,096.00	\$1,385,816.22	(\$1,185,279.78)
Other Sources	\$85,750.00	\$60,807.26	(\$24,942.74)	\$92,000.00	\$97,325.77	\$5,325.77
Total Revenues:	\$93,786,039.41	\$50,051,968.67	(\$43,734,070.74)	\$16,091,085.97	\$4,770,878.16	(\$11,320,207.81)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$59,625,982.50	\$28,930,365.28	\$30,695,617.22	\$6,736,874.03	\$3,055,784.03	\$3,681,090.00
Instructional Support Services	\$15,647,992.55	\$7,884,826.01	\$7,763,166.54	\$2,099,805.88	\$966,538.31	\$1,133,267.57
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$12,140,386.89	\$5,315,387.72	\$6,824,999.17	\$90,175.00	\$95,256.84	(\$5,081.84)
Auxiliary Services	\$4,040,013.00	\$2,092,514.68	\$1,947,498.32	\$5,292,269.78	\$3,564,430.02	\$1,727,839.76
General Administrative Services	\$2,942,678.46	\$1,327,971.76	\$1,614,706.70	\$256,508.36	\$146,630.49	\$109,877.87
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,899,136.00	\$729,044.07	\$1,170,091.93	\$1,570,893.92	\$717,698.65	\$853,195.27
Total Expenditures:	\$96,296,189.40	\$46,280,109.52	\$50,016,079.88	\$16,046,526.97	\$8,546,338.34	\$7,500,188.63
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$223,480.00	\$229,350.59	\$5,870.59	\$395,025.00	\$281,181.99	(\$113,843.01)
Other Financing Uses:	\$532,500.00	\$326,249.01	\$206,250.99	\$83,345.00	\$70,444.66	\$12,900.34
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$309,020.00)	(\$96,898.42)	\$212,121.58	\$311,680.00	\$210,737.33	(\$100,942.67)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,819,169.99)	\$3,674,960.73	\$6,494,130.72	\$356,239.00	(\$3,564,722.85)	(\$3,920,961.85)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$23,167,476.00	\$24,713,201.09	\$1,545,725.09	\$6,901,477.00	\$4,964,734.02	(\$1,936,742.98)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$20,348,306.01	\$28,388,161.82	\$8,039,855.81	\$7,257,716.00	\$1,400,011.17	(\$5,857,704.83)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

127 - Decatur City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,226,786.00	\$0.00	(\$1,226,786.00)	\$10,160,706.00	\$1,031,649.26	(\$9,129,056.74)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$6,908,618.00	\$7,634,615.70	\$725,997.70	\$20,000.00	\$10,349.30	(\$9,650.70)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$8,135,404.00	\$7,634,615.70	(\$500,788.30)	\$10,180,706.00	\$1,041,998.56	(\$9,138,707.44)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,950,000.00	\$1,560,061.58	\$9,389,938.42
Debt Service	\$7,498,611.00	\$5,512,918.72	\$1,985,692.28	\$359,795.00	\$0.00	\$359,795.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$7,498,611.00	\$5,512,918.72	\$1,985,692.28	\$11,509,795.00	\$1,560,061.58	\$9,949,733.42
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$636,793.00	\$2,121,696.98	\$1,484,903.98	(\$1,329,089.00)	(\$518,063.02)	\$811,025.98
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$94,413,891.00	\$94,005,996.89	(\$407,894.11)	\$4,068,939.00	\$4,789,643.61	\$720,704.61
Ending Fund Balance:	\$95,050,684.00	\$96,127,693.87	\$1,077,009.87	\$2,739,850.00	\$4,271,580.59	\$1,531,730.59

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

127 - Decatur City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
			Favorable	AND EXPENDABLE		
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,842,591.41	\$29,309,378.24	(\$36,533,213.17)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,535,989.97	\$3,362,836.93	(\$10,173,153.04)
Local Sources	\$703,079.00	\$394,578.21	(\$308,500.79)	\$49,339,983.00	\$31,063,691.10	(\$18,276,291.90)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$177,750.00	\$158,133.03	(\$19,616.97)
Total Revenues:	\$703,079.00	\$394,578.21	(\$308,500.79)	\$128,896,314.38	\$63,894,039.30	(\$65,002,275.08)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$20,500.00	\$15,497.51	\$5,002.49	\$66,383,356.53	\$32,001,646.82	\$34,381,709.71
Instructional Support Services	\$196,067.00	\$73,848.26	\$122,218.74	\$17,943,865.43	\$8,925,212.58	\$9,018,652.85
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,650.00	\$1,281.55	\$1,368.45	\$12,233,211.89	\$5,411,926.11	\$6,821,285.78
Auxiliary Services	\$2,565.00	\$16,206.65	(\$13,641.65)	\$9,534,847.78	\$5,673,151.35	\$3,861,696.43
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,199,186.82	\$1,474,602.25	\$1,724,584.57
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,950,000.00	\$1,560,061.58	\$9,389,938.42
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,858,406.00	\$5,512,918.72	\$2,345,487.28
Other Expenditures	\$376,621.00	\$153,828.27	\$222,792.73	\$3,846,650.92	\$1,600,570.99	\$2,246,079.93
Total Expenditures:	\$598,403.00	\$260,662.24	\$337,740.76	\$131,949,525.37	\$62,160,090.40	\$69,789,434.97
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,457.96	\$1,457.96	\$618,505.00	\$511,990.54	(\$106,514.46)
Other Financing Uses:	\$25,160.00	\$24,052.80	\$1,107.20	\$641,005.00	\$420,746.47	\$220,258.53
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$25,160.00)	(\$22,594.84)	\$2,565.16	(\$22,500.00)	\$91,244.07	\$113,744.07
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$79,516.00	\$111,321.13	\$31,805.13	(\$3,075,710.99)	\$1,825,192.97	\$4,900,903.96
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$736,005.00	\$736,005.34	\$0.34	\$129,287,788.00	\$129,209,580.95	(\$78,207.05)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$815,521.00	\$847,326.47	\$31,805.47	\$126,212,077.01	\$131,034,773.92	\$4,822,696.91